
(ii) The consolidate payment for (Bid security amount/Tender Document Fees/RISL bid processing fees) can be made directly through service challan option at portal. 
and RISL bid processing fees) paid separately. 

(ii) Create profile with Department (214 water resources department (CE, Hanumangarh) for separate challan payments for bid security, tender Document Fees 

combination) on e 
S000/- and RISL bid 

website http://eproc.rajasthan.gov.in 
exhibited on website www.water.rajasthan.gov.in, www.dipronline. org. and http://sppp.rajasthan.gov.in. Bids are to be submitted only online in electronic form on 

Bid document can be downloaded from website http://eproc.rajasthan.gov.in. & http://sppp.rajasthan.gov.in. Detail of this tender notification can be seen in NIB 

TIME 11:30 AM 

machinery and equipment for execution of works of similar type (as per section lll of RFP bid document) are eligible to participate in the bid. 
Resources Department/Public Health Engineering Departmet, MES etc. and having organizational structure like firms/Company having all required resources, 

1- The Contractors/Firms enlisted in appropriate class or category under enlisting State/Central Government departments Iike Public Works Department/Water 

27.10.2023 
TIME 11:30 AM 

27.10.2023 

TIME 11:30 AM 
27.10.2023 

TIME 11:30 AM 
27.10.2023 

(i) Bidders are required to register as registered user on E-Gras web portal. 
GRAS, online government of Rajasthan revenue receipt system at web portal https://E-Gras.raj.nic.in/ following procedure as suggested below: 

processing fees 2000/- separately or in consolidation (Bid security/Tender Document Fees/RISL bid processing fees or whatever may be the 
Bidders are compulsorily required to deposit sums required against bid security for the amount as specified above, tender document fees 

TIME 11:30 AM 
27.10.2023 

TIME 11:30 AM 
27.10.2023 

Technical Bid 
online opening of 

Time 06:00 PM 
26.10.2023 

Time 06:00 PM 
26.10.2023 

Time 06:00 PM 
26.10.2023 

Time 06:00 PM 
26.10.2023 

Time 06:00 PM 
26.10.2023 

Time 06:00 PM 
26.10.2023 

/Submission of Bid 
downloading/sale 

Last date of 

Time 09:00 AM 
07.10.2023 

Time 09:00 AM 
07.10.2023 

Dated:-04-10-2023 

Time 09:00 AM 
07.10.2023 

Time 09:00 AM 
07.10.2023 

Time 09:00 AM 
07.10.2023 

162000 

243500 

144000 

118000 

86500 

Time 09:00 AM 
07.10.2023 

Bid Document 
Q0.50% loading /Sale of 

Start Date of down 

218500 

Bid Security 

648000 

974000 

576000 

472000 

346000 

874000 

Months 
12 

Months 
12 

Months 
12 

Months 
12 

Months 
12 

Months 
12 

completion () @2.00% 
Bid Security Time of 

3.24 

NIB No. 03/2023-24 

4.87 

2.88 

2.36 

1.73 

4.37 

( in Crore) 
Amount 

Estimated 

Gharsana (Package 447) 
Engineer, Anoopgarh Branch Water Resources Division-l| 

Construction of WUA's buildings under jurisdiction of Executive 
Engineer, Water Resources Division, Khajuwala (Package 446) 

Construction of WUA's buildings under jurisdiction of Executive 

(To be Upload on Websites) 

445) 
Engineer, Water Resources Division, Chhattargarh (Package 

Construction of WUA's buildings under jurisdiction of Executive 

Conditions/Instructions: 

Shrivijaynagar (Package 444) 
Enginee, Suratgarh Branch Water Resources Division-ll 

Construction of WUA's buildings under jurisdiction of Executive 
Suratgarh (Package 442) 
Engineer, Suratgarh Branch Water Resources Division-l 

Construction of WUA's buildings under jurisdiction of Executive 
Engineer, Water Resources Division, Rawatsar (Package 441) 

Construction of WUA's buildings under jurisdiction of Executive 

Name of work 

On behalf of the Governor of Rajasthan ths office invites bids from registered, experienced, qualified and eligible contractors to submit their proposal following 

2 

Office of the Project Director PMURWSRPD) & Chief Engineer Water Resources(North) Hanumangarh 

5 

4 

3 

2 

No. 

bid documents of the following works available on Eproc portal: -
Sr. 

No.:-F2/Acctt/RWSRPDNIB/03/2023-24/ 5785 

Date and time of 



(iv) Bidders are required to deposit required sums against bid security, tender document fees and RISL fees in following budget heads and respective division 

code as detailed in point no. 04 at E-GRAS portal through online payment gateway system: 
Particulars of Items 

Bid Security 

6- 

Tender cost 

RISL bid processing fees 

Budget Head 
8443-00-108-00-00 (fAt fant) 

(v) After successful payment of all above fees in a single or individual challan as the case may be, Bidder will generate CIN No. receipts. 

0075-00-800-52-01 

8658-00-102-16-02 ( frHfur far) 

(vi) Bidders are required to upload scanned copy of CIN receipts along with his technical bid proposal at procurement portal www.eproc.rajasthan.gov. in 

4- Bid security, Tender cost and RISL bid processing fees in a single or separate e-challan shall be in favor as follows: 

679- Executive Engineer, Water Resources Division, Rawatsar (Division Code-704) for the works on Sr. No. 01 

680- Executive Engineer, Suratgarh Branch Water Resources Division-I Suratgarh (Division Code-705) for the works on Sr. No. 02 

686- Executive Engineer, Suratgarh Branch Water Resources Division-I| Shrivijaynagar (Division Code-709) for the works on Sr. No. 03 

689- Executive Engineer, Water Resources Division, Chhattargarh (Division Code-701) for the works on Sr. No. 04 

690- Executive Engineer, Water Resources Division, Khajuwala (Division Code-702)) for the works on Sr. No. 05 

688- Executive Engineer, Anoopgarh Branch Water Resources Division-I| Gharsana (Division Code-708) for the works on Sr. No. 06 

5- The bid not uploaded in prescribed form will be rejected without mentioning any reason. 

8- No physical/off-ine Bid shall be accepted in any case. 

All pages and schedules of original bid supporting documents should be essentially filled in and should be signed on each page by the bidder or his authorized 

representative. 
7- Online Bid will be received and opened on dates mentioned above by the procurement committee or by an officer authorized in presence of intending bidders or their 

authorized representatives. 

9- The bid shall be valid for 120 days from the date fixed for bid submission deadline. 

10- The Department reserves right to reject any or all Bids or to accept them in part, without assigning any reason thereof. 

11- Incase there is a Gazetted holiday declared on the date of opening of the Bid the same will be opened on next working day at same time. 

14- Conditional Bids uploaded by the bidder shall not be accepted. 

12- The Department shall not be liable for any delay in uploading the Bid document on website, Bidders are advised to upload bid and all documents on or before scheduled 

date and time. 
13- Before submitting the bid, the bidder should ensure that all the related documents have been scanned, duly signed by the bidder or his authorized representative and 

attached with the bid. 

15- The pre bid meeting will be held on 10.10.2023 Time 11:00 AM in this office. 

16- Appropriate action as per RTPP Act/Rules shall be taken against the bidders who will not upload bid scanned copies of required e-challan with CIN receipts for the Bid 
security, tender cost and RISL bid processing fees with his bid proposal on eproc portal. 

17- Eligible dlass bidders who are enlisted in Water Resources department of Rajasthan, Subject to enlistment rules, shall be eliible to concessional bid security of the 1/2% 
(half percent) as against the normal bid security of 29% (two percent) of estimated cost shown in NIB. However, in case of forfeiture as per rules full normal bid security 
(2%) shall be forfeited and balance amount will be recovered from the bidder. For tendering outside jurisdiction of the enlisting authority full bid security shall have to 
the deposited. 

(Amarjeet Singh) 
Project Director PMU (RWSRPD) & Chief Engineer 

Water Resources (North) 
Hanumangarh 



11-
No

tic
e 

Bo
ard

. 

Pro
ject

Dir
ecto

r &
 

Ch<e
f 

Eng
ine

er

10- 

Ind
ian Tra
de 

Ge
ne

ral
, 

Ko
lka

ta 

(it
j.d

gc
is.

@
ni

c.i
n)

 

9.
 

7.
 

Sri
ga

ng
an

ag
ar/

Ra
isin

gh
na

ga
r/R

eg
u. 

1 
Ha

nu
ma

ng
arh

/B
SR

 

Ha
nu

ma
ng

arh
/Fi

eld
 div.
 

Fe
roz

epu
r. 

Sri
vij

ay
na

ga
r/ APS 

1 
Sri

vij
ayn

aga
r/K

haj
uw

ala
/Ch

hat
tar

gar
h/A

PS
 2nd 

Gh
ars

an
a/N

ort
h 

Sri
ga

ng
an

ag
ar/

So
uth

 

Sri
ga

ng
an

ag
ar/

Re
gu

lat
ion

 The 

Ex
ecu

tiv
e 

En
gin

eer
, W

R
 

Div
. /1* 

Ha
nu

ma
ng

arh
/2n

d 

Ha
nu

ma
ng

arh
/Ra

wa
tsa

r/N
oh

ar/
Bh

adr
a/G

FC
& 

D
 

Ha
nu

ma
ng

arh
/SO

G Br. 1#
 

Su
rat

ga
rh/

SO
G Br. IInd

 The 
Su

pe
rin

ten
din

g 

6 

The 
Ch

ief 

5-
 

The 

Ch
ief 

En
gin

eer
,, 

Wa
ter 

Re
sou

rce
s, 

IGN
P, 

Bi
ka

ne
r/ 

Ch
ief 

En
gin

eer
:, 

Wa
ter 

Re
sou

rce
s CAD
 

(W
est

), 

IGN
P, 

Bi
ka

ne
r. 

4 

The 

rep
res

en
tat

ive
 of

 
NDB via 

Ch
ief 

En
gin

eer
, 

Qu
alit

y 

Co
ntr

ol 

&
 

vig
ila

nc
e, 

WR
D, 

Ra
jas

tha
n, 

Jai
pu

r. 

3 
2 

The 

Nod
al 

off
ice

r &
 

Chi
ef 

En
gin

eer
, 

Qu
alit

y 

Co
ntr

ol 

&
 

vig
ila

nc
e, 

WR
D, 

Ra
jas

tha
n, 

Jaip
ur. 

The 

Chi
ef 

En
gin

eer
, 

Wa
ter 

Re
sou

rce
s 

De
par

tm
ent

, 

Ra
jas

tha
n, 

Jai
pur

, The 

Chi
ef 

En
gin

eer
, 

Wa
ter 

Re
sou

rce
s, Kota

 

/Jo
dh

pu
r/J

ais
alm

er /IDR
 

Jai
pu

r/IM
TI

 

Kot
a. 

1 

The 
Pr

inc
ipa

l Cop
y 

su
bm

itte
d/f

orw
ard

ed
 to

 
fol

low
ing

 for 
inf

orm
ati

on
 &

 
ne

ces
sar

y 

act
ion

 

ple
ase

: 

No
.:-F

2/A
cct

tRW
SR

PD
/NI

B/0
3/2

023
-24

/ 
S7

36
-- 9

6 

Da
ted

:- 
04

-1
0-

20
23

 

En
gin

eer
 

PH
ED

/ PWD
 

Cir
cle

, 
Ha

nu
ma

ng
arh

. 

The 

Su
pe

rin
ten

din
g 

En
gin

eer
, 

Wa
ter 

Re
sou

rce
s 

Cir
cle

/Ha
num

ang
arh

/No
har

/Sr
iga

nga
nag

ar/S
rivi

jay
nag

ar/C
hha

ttar
gar

h/R
eg.

 

Ha
nu

ma
ng

arh
. 

En
gin

eer
, 

PHE
D 

Ra
jas

tha
n, Jal 

Bh
aw

an,
 

Jai
pu

r/ PWD
 

Ra
jas

tha
n, 

Jai
pur

. 

Se
cre

tar
y, WRD

 

Ra
jas

tha
n, 

Jai
pu

r. 


